
Wide Telecom FCC ID: NPWWSH-101
Generic Twin Phantom; Right Hand Section; Position: (75°,65°);

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1387; ConvF(6.43,6.43,6.43); Crest factor: 1.0;
835MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Coarse: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Cube 5x5x7

SAR (1g): 0.965   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.742  mW/g

Wide Telecom Dual-Mode Single Band
Model: WSH-101

CDMA Mode - Antenna Out
Channel 363 [835.89MHz]
Conducted Power 23.7dBm

Test Date: Nov 22, 2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.03E-1

4.11E-1

7.20E-1

1.03E+0

Celltech Research Inc.

Celltech Research Inc.



Wide Telecom FCC ID: NPWWSH-101
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,270°);

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1387; ConvF(6.43,6.43,6.43); Crest factor: 1.0;
Muscle 835 MHz: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Coarse: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Cube 5x5x7

SAR (1g): 0.344  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.235  mW/g

Body Holster with 1.0cm Spacing
Wide Telecom Dual-Mode Single Band

Model: WSH-101
Unmodulated Carrier - Antenna In

Channel 991 [824.04MHz]
Conducted Power 24.0dBm

Test Date: Nov 22, 2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.31E-2

1.32E-1

2.32E-1

3.31E-1

Celltech Research Inc.

Celltech Research Inc.



Wide Telecom FCC ID: NPWWSH-101
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,270°);

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1387; ConvF(6.43,6.43,6.43); Crest factor: 1.0;
Muscle 835 MHz: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Coarse: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Cube 5x5x7

SAR (1g): 0.367  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.251  mW/g

Body Holster with 1.0cm Spacing
Wide Telecom Dual-Mode Single Band

Model: WSH-101
Unmodulated Carrier - Antenna Out

Channel 991 [824.04MHz]
Conducted Power 24.0dBm

Test Date: Nov 22, 2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.54E-2

1.41E-1

2.48E-1

3.54E-1

Celltech Research Inc.

Celltech Research Inc.



Wide Telecom FCC ID: NPWWSH-101
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,270°);

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1387; ConvF(6.43,6.43,6.43); Crest factor: 1.0;
Muscle 835 MHz: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Coarse: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Cube 5x5x7

SAR (1g): 0.401  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.283  mW/g

Body Holster with 1.0cm Spacing
Wide Telecom Dual-Mode Single Band

Model: WSH-101
Unmodulated Carrier - Antenna In

Channel 383 [836.49MHz]
Conducted Power 24.0dBm

Test Date: Nov 22, 2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.34E-2

1.33E-1

2.34E-1

3.34E-1

Celltech Research Inc.

Celltech Research Inc.



Wide Telecom FCC ID: NPWWSH-101
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,270°);

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1387; ConvF(6.43,6.43,6.43); Crest factor: 1.0;
Muscle 835 MHz: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Coarse: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Cube 5x5x7

SAR (1g): 0.352  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.240  mW/g

Body Holster with 1.0cm Spacing
Wide Telecom Dual-Mode Single Band

Model: WSH-101
Unmodulated Carrier - Antenna Out

Channel 383 [836.49MHz]
Conducted Power 24.0dBm

Test Date: Nov 22, 2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.23E-2

1.29E-1

2.26E-1

3.23E-1

Celltech Research Inc.

Celltech Research Inc.



Wide Telecom FCC ID: NPWWSH-101
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,270°);

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1387; ConvF(6.43,6.43,6.43); Crest factor: 1.0;
Muscle 835 MHz: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Coarse: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Cube 5x5x7

SAR (1g): 0.425  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.288  mW/g

Body Holster with 1.0cm Spacing
Wide Telecom Dual-Mode Single Band

Model: WSH-101
Unmodulated Carrier - Antenna In

Channel 799 [848.97MHz]
Conducted Power 23.7dBm

Test Date: Nov 22, 2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.96E-2

1.59E-1

2.77E-1

3.96E-1

Celltech Research Inc.

Celltech Research Inc.



Wide Telecom FCC ID: NPWWSH-101
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,270°);

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1387; ConvF(6.43,6.43,6.43); Crest factor: 1.0;
Muscle 835 MHz: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Coarse: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Cube 5x5x7

SAR (1g): 0.384  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.261  mW/g

Body Holster with 1.0cm Spacing
Wide Telecom Dual-Mode Single Band

Model: WSH-101
Unmodulated Carrier - Antenna Out

Channel 799 [848.97MHz]
Conducted Power 23.7dBm

Test Date: Nov 22, 2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.47E-2

1.39E-1

2.43E-1

3.47E-1

Celltech Research Inc.

Celltech Research Inc.



Wide Telecom FCC ID: NPWWSH-101
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,270°)

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1387; ConvF(6.43,6.43,6.43); Crest factor: 1.0
Muscle 835 MHz: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Coarse: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Cube 5x5x7

SAR (1g): 0.403  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.273  mW/g

Extended Battery
Body Holster with 1.0cm Spacing

Wide Telecom Dual-Mode Single Band
Model: WSH-101

Unmodulated Carrier - Antenna In
Channel 799 [848.97MHz]
Conducted Power 23.7dBm

Test Date: Nov 22, 2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

2.95E-2

1.18E-1

2.06E-1

2.95E-1

3.84E-1

Celltech Research Inc.

Celltech Research Inc.



Wide Telecom FCC ID: NPWWSH-101
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,270°)

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1387; ConvF(6.43,6.43,6.43); Crest factor: 1.0
Muscle 835 MHz: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Coarse: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Cube 5x5x7

SAR (1g): 0.360  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.244  mW/g

Extended Battery
Body Holster with 1.0cm Spacing

Wide Telecom Dual-Mode Single Band
Model: WSH-101

Unmodulated Carrier - Antenna Out
Channel 799 [848.97MHz]
Conducted Power 23.7dBm

Test Date: Nov 22, 2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

2.56E-2

1.02E-1

1.79E-1

2.56E-1

3.32E-1

Celltech Research Inc.

Celltech Research Inc.



Wide Telecom FCC ID: NPWWSH-101
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Position: (270°,270°);

Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1387; ConvF(6.43,6.43,6.43); Crest factor: 1.0;
Muscle 835 MHz: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.1 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3

Coarse: Dx = 20.0, Dy = 20.0, Dz = 10.0
Cube 5x5x7

SAR (1g): 0.492  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.338  mW/g

Body Holster with 1.0cm Spacing
Wide Telecom Dual-Mode Single Band

Model: WSH-101
CDMA Mode - Antenna In

Channel 1013 [824.70MHz]
Conducted Power 23.7dBm

Test Date: Nov 22, 2000

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.69E-2

1.88E-1

3.28E-1

4.69E-1

Celltech Research Inc.

Celltech Research Inc.


